

Bankers and insurers with a different perspective

Press Release

Groupe BPCE and CNP Assurances have agreed on the principles of a renewed insurance partnership

Paris, July 31, 2014

Groupe BPCE and CNP Assurances, whose current distribution agreements expire on December 31, 2015 have agreed on the principles of a renewed insurance partnership as of January 1, 2016. These principles were approved by the Board of Directors of Natixis and the Supervisory Board of Groupe BPCE at their meeting on July 31, 2014.

This renewed partnership, which will be implemented as of January 1, 2016 for a period of 7 years, will be based on the following components:

- A new group credit insurance partnership between CNP Assurances and Groupe BPCE networks by way of a co-insurance agreement underwritten by CNP Assurances for 66% and by Natixis Assurances for 34%;
- A group protection partnership covering the needs of employees of Groupe BPCE's professional and corporate customers;
- A partnership regarding individual protection specifically targeting long-term care and tenant insurance products, Natixis Assurances being the sole source of other individual protection products for Groupe BPCE networks;
- A mechanism to align the interests of CNP Assurances and BPCE with respect to the management of technical reserves corresponding to the contracts underwritten by Caisse d'Epargne customers until December 31, 2015, which will still be managed according to current terms and conditions; 10 % of these technical reserves will be subject to reinsurance provided by Natixis Assurances;
- The integration within Natixis' insurance platform of the production and management of savings and retirement policies (life insurance and capitalization) which will be distributed through the Caisse d'Epargne networks from January 1, 2016, as is already the case in the Banque Populaire network.

Groupe BPCE is pleased by the prospects of this renewed partnership, which is fully in line with its strategic plan and allows it to consolidate its role as a fully-fledged bancassurer in favor of its customers. Groupe BPCE's operating teams will now translate this renewed partnership into commercial agreements.

(6) GROUPE BPCE

The implementation of this renewed partnership will be subject to the final approval of the Board of Directors and Supervisory Board of CNP Assurances and Groupe BPCE respectively after consultation with the relevant employee representative bodies.

Finally, Groupe BPCE has confirmed to the Board of Directors of CNP Assurances its intention to remain a stable shareholder of CNP Assurances as part of the current shareholders' agreements.

About Groupe BPCE

Groupe BPCE, the 2nd-largest banking group in France, includes two independent and complementary commercial banking networks: the network of 19 Banque Populaire banks and the network of 17 Caisses d'Epargne. It also works through Crédit Foncier de France in the area of real estate financing. It is a major player in corporate & investment banking, asset management and financial services with Natixis. Groupe BPCE serves more than 36 million customers and enjoys a strong presence in France with 8,000 branches, 115,000 employees and more than 8.8 million cooperative shareholders.

Contacts presse Groupe BPCE

Sabine Baudin : 33 (0)1 58 40 47 62 / 33 (0)6 22 83 19 44 Sonia Dilouya : 33 (0)1 58 40 58 57 / 33 (0)6 85 55 46 25 Terence de Cruz : 33 (0)1 40 39 64 30 / 33 (0)6 19 76 06 40

presse@bpce.fr





www.bpce.fr



@GroupeBPCE